

# 2024 Grand Canyon State Bernese Mountain Dog Club **REGIONAL SPECIALTY**

in conjunction with the Heart of the Desert Classic

# Thursday, February 1 \star Arizona State Fairgrounds, Phoenix

### Including:

All-breed shows Friday through Monday • Convenient parking • Indoor Obedience and Rally all 4 days

## THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2024

- Working Dog Club of Arizona Show including Breed Judging and Junior Showmanship
- \* Grand Canyon State Bernese Mountain Dog Club Regional Specialty
  - Regular and Non-Regular Classes: Sindi Leo (breeder judge)
  - Sweepstakes: Gail Taplac (breeder judge)
  - Junior Showmanship and Owner Handler Series will be offered
- \* Raffle and club-hosted hospitality after the shows
- \* Indoor all-breed Obedience and Rally

Superintendent for all events: Jack Onofrio Dog Shows • www.onofrio.com

#### •••••••••

#### For further information contact:

Nancy Stewart, Specialty Coordinator • arizonabmd@gmail.com • 602-315-1281 Premium list available at: www.GCSBMDC.org

JOIN US for a great Arizona winter weekend where the average temperature is 66? You are invited to an after show reception and raffle drawing in the club hospitality tent following the Working Dog Club group judging. Come for Back to Back Draft Tests January 20 & 21 gcsbmdc. org